NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained in this 

Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows: 

1. To increase the Contract by Two Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Nine 

dollars and zero cents, $203,429.00 as further described and justified in Construction 

Change Order – 014 dated January 20, 2026 attached hereto and incorporated herein.  

Fee for Basic Services 
Original 

Contract 

Previous 

Amendments 

Amount of 

this 

Amendment 

After this

[...]

other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding this amendment 

shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the 

Contract remain in full force and effect. This amendment is for the Construction Change 

Order 014, as outlined in Exhibit A, for a total cost of:  

Two Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Nine dollars and zero cents, 

$203,429.00 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this amendment to be executed by their 

respective authorized officers. 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 

Owner: W.T. Rich Company, Inc. 

Name (Signature):  

Steve Taylor 

Title: Project Executive 

Date: